LIST OF KDOC - JUVENILE SERVICES CONTRACTED PROVIDERS BY LEVEL OF SERVICE

SERVICE | GENDER | AGES SERVICES COUNTIES
PROVIDER REFERRAL CONTACT RESIDENTIAL CONTACT BILLING CONTACT TYPE SERVED | SERVED PROVIDED SERVED BEDS
Sedgwick County Juvenile Residential |Jodi Tronsgard Raquel Berrios-Lithgow Elaine Stull JRF is typically a short-term
Facility 700 S. Hydraulic 881 S. Minnesota 700 S. Hydraulic placement while the CSO
Wichita, KS 67211-2704 Wichita, KS 67211 Wichita, KS 67211-2704 identified a long term
(316) 660-5360 (316) 660-9782 (316) 660-1679 placement for the youth. JRF
Fax: (316) 660-3111 Fax: (316) 660-1670 Fax: (316) 941-5213 Emergency | Male & Under |does not have any on-site Statewid 24
Jodi.Tronsgard@sedgwick.gov, AND Raquel.Berrios-Lithgow@sedgwick.gov |elaine.stull@sedgwick.gov Shelter Female age 18 |[services and the CSO would atewide
Raquel.Berrios-Lithgow@sedgwick.gov, AND need to initiate all needed
Emily.Allen@sedgwick.gov services within the community.
JRF can transport to all local
services.
Gerard House Pam Bazer Esmeralda Garcia Michelle Havener
Wichita Children's Home (316) 708-9104 316-648-1461 7271 E 37th St. North Residential
l’::’i)k(:az(g:g\f(?hz 01;27 gg?gc:s%gz:g'g g;cg)nggﬁ §7§87226 Maternity | Female | 11-22 Pregnant teens & infants Statewide 10
3310 E Grand St Wichita, KS 67218 Fax: (316) 684-7249 Center
Wichita, KS 67218 mwilson@wch.org
St. Francis Community and Family Ashley Perez Ashley Perez Nicci Novotny TFC Homes can be short or
Services: Garden City, Kansas City & |3730 East Lincoln, Wichita, KS 67218 3730 East Lincoln, Wichita, KS 67218 110 W. Otis Ave, Salina, KS 67401 long-term placements. TFC
Wichita (316) 831-0330 x3024 (316) 831-0330 x3024 (785) 825-0541 x1161 foster parents and case
ashley.perez@st-francis.org ashley.perez@st-francis.org nicci.novotny@st-francis.org coordinators are trained to
utilize cognitive behavior
interventions. TFC homes
. ensure that youth attend all
Therapgutlc intakes, medical appointments,
Family Male & | . 55 [and provide transportation to Statewide | 35
Foster Female their needed and required
Home (TFC) services. CSO or guardian will
need to provide transportation
for home visits, while CSO's
would need to initiate all
referrals for services.
Cornerstones of Care Lauren Collins Lauren Collins Tiarra Anderson Youth collaborate with
Pathways-Wichita (316) 682-4000 338 N Lorrain 300 E. 36th Street, Kansas City, MO Pathways Case Management
Lauren.Collins@cornerstonesofcare.org Wichita, KS 67214 64111 staff and their CSO to secure
(316) 687-0220 Fax: (816) 508-6290 community based services.
Lauren.Collins@cornerstonesofcare.org |tiarra.anderson@cornerstonesofcare.org Pathways focuses on
education, employment and
Transitional independent livings skills;
Living | Male& | 46 55 |offering hands on learning Statewide | 11
Program Female experiences to increase daily
life skills. Pathways will provide
transportation to appointments,
however residents are
encouraged to use their
independence to self-transport.
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